Student Experience Survey

Results Report

Oxford School District
Effective Date: Spring 2023

Table 1. Student Participation by School and for District across Survey Administration

Fall Spring

2022 2023
Oxford Early Childhood Center (PreK) 223 216
Bramlett Elementary School (Kindergarten - Grade 1) 617 606
Della Davidson Elementary School (Grades 2-3) 637 681
Central Elementary School (Grades 4-5) 672 478
Oxford Intermediate School (Grade 6) 287 290
Oxford Middle School (Grades 7-8) 545 440
Oxford High School (Grades 9-12) 340 516
Total 33471 32432

126 students did not identify a school
216 students did not identify a school

Table 2. Overall Mean by School and for District and Overall Top Box for District

Fall Spring

2022 2023
Oxford Early Childhood Center (PreK) 4.58 4.60
Bramlett Elementary School (Kindergarten - Grade 1) 448 4.48
Della Davidson Elementary School (Grades 2-3) 4.32 4.24
Central Elementary School (Grades 4-5) 4.00 3.86
Oxford Intermediate School (Grade 6) 3.56 3.37
Oxford Middle School (Grades 7-8) 3.41 3.33
Oxford High School (Grades 9-12) 3.48 3.46
Overall Mean 4.01 3.93
Overall Top Box 44.11% | 41.09%
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Table 2. Net Promoter Score

Fall Spring

2022 2023
NPS: School 32.02 26.34
Promoter 54.89% | 51.17%
Passive 22.24% | 24.00%
Detractor 22.87% | 24.83%
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Table 3. ltem Means and Overall Mean by Survey Administration

Fall | Spring
2022 | 2023
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.41 4.38
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 432 4.29
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 422 419
4. | feel safe at my school. 3.99 3.91
5. I believe school rules are consistently enforced. 3.99 3.93
6. | think my school is clean. 3.41 3.21
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 4,32 4.29
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 3.80 3.68
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 3.73 3.64
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 413 410
11. I set learning goals and track my progress. 4.00 3.90
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 4.20 415
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 3.89 3.76
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 4.07 4.00
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 3.52 3.38
16. | like going to my school each day. 3.66 3.49
17. | feel like I belong at school. 3.89 3.79
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 4.25 419
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 4,00 3.92
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 429 4.26
Overall Mean 4.01 3.93
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Table 4. ltem Top Boxes and Overall Top Boxes by Survey Administration

Fall Spring

2022 | 2023
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 56.57% | 55.02%
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 52.90% | 51.26%
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 51.68% | 49.33%
4. | feel safe at my school. 40.88% | 37.77%
5. I believe school rules are consistently enforced. 41.35% | 38.63%
6. | think my school is clean. 28.15% | 22.08%
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 57.77% | 55.68%
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 38.96% | 34.91%
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 34.75% | 31.55%
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 45.84% | 43.46%
11. I set learning goals and track my progress. 42.07% | 38.78%
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 48.35% | 45.61%
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 40.37% | 36.23%
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 45.29% | 41.61%
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 30.39% | 27.10%
16. | like going to my school each day. 37.39% | 32.95%
17. | feel like | belong at school. 40.94% | 37.48%
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 50.93% | 48.50%
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 41.03% | 38.51%
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 54.05% | 52.12%
Overall Mean 44.11% | 41.09%
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Oxford Early Childhood Center (PreK) 2%32"2 82%'229
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.61 4.58
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 4.60 4.56
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 463 4.62
4. | feel safe at my school. 4.62 457
5. | believe school rules are consistently enforced. 4.57 4.59
6. | think my school is clean. 4.60 4.55
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 4.63 4.60
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 4.56 4.54
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 4.55 4.56
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 4.58 4.60
11. | set learning goals and track my progress. 4.45 459
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 4.59 4.63
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 4.53 4.63
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 4.62 4.63
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 4.61 4.57
16. | like going to my school each day. 4.57 4.57
17. | feel like | belong at school. 4.58 4.61
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 4.60 4.67
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 4.53 4.63
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 4.56 4.64
Overall Mean 4.58 4.60
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Bramlett Elementary School (K-Grade 1) 2%32"2 82%'229
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.58 4.62
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 4.67 4.70
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 4.67 4.74
4. | feel safe at my school. 4.55 4.56
5. | believe school rules are consistently enforced. 4.49 448
6. | think my school is clean. 419 3.83
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 4.62 4.65
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 4.25 4.27
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 4.39 4.36
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 4.53 4.63
11. | set learning goals and track my progress. 4.36 4.39
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 4.48 4.44
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 4.50 4.41
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 4.62 4.58
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 4.39 4.30
16. | like going to my school each day. 4.35 4.37
17. | feel like | belong at school. 4.38 4.44
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 4.57 4.64
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 4.53 4.42
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 4.56 4.64
Overall Mean 4.48 4.48
7 HURON Studer Education

6



Della Davidson Elementary School (Grades 2-3) 2F0aZ”2 Sz%rlzrgg
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.61 4.64
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 4.54 4.47
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 4.60 4.62
4. | feel safe at my school. 4.30 419
5. | believe school rules are consistently enforced. 4.28 4.24
6. | think my school is clean. 3.75 342
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 477 477
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 3.75 3.53
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 4.02 3.88
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 4.47 4.41
11. I set learning goals and track my progress. 4.52 4.41
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 4.44 4.51
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 423 417
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 4.46 4.38
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 3.70 3.57
16. | like going to my school each day. 4.05 3.86
17. | feel like | belong at school. 411 4.06
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 4.61 4.53
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 4.41 4,32
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 4.57 4.59
Overall Mean 4.32 4.24
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Central Elementary School (Grades 4-5) 2F0aZ”2 Sz%rlzrgg
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.46 4.44
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 413 3.96
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 4.37 4.22
4. | feel safe at my school. 4.00 3.89
5. | believe school rules are consistently enforced. 3.91 3.88
6. | think my school is clean. 3.44 3.05
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 4.61 4,52
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 3.44 3.16
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 3.62 3.54
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 414 4.09
11. | set learning goals and track my progress. 3.91 3.77
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 428 4.21
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 3.90 3.70
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 4.00 3.97
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 3.41 3.11
16. | like going to my school each day. 3.57 3.19
17. | feel like | belong at school. 3.94 3.64
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 4.35 4.21
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 3.97 3.91
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 4.38 4.33
Overall Mean 4.00 3.86
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Oxford Intermediate School (Grade 6) 2%512”2 82%'229
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.23 410
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 4.06 411
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 3.74 3.60
4. | feel safe at my school. 3.34 3.16
5. | believe school rules are consistently enforced. 3.59 3.36
6. | think my school is clean. 2.55 2.32
7. | believe my principal is a good leader. 4.07 4.06
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 3.29 3.19
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 3.23 3.04
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 3.68 3.56
11. | set learning goals and track my progress. 3.65 3.23
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 3.95 3.68
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 3.46 3.08
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 3.61 3.47
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 2.74 2.53
16. | like going to my school each day. 2.93 2.70
17. | feel like | belong at school. 3.39 3.22
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 3.93 3.75
19. I regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 3.60 3.45
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 4.00 3.71
Overall Mean 3.56 3.37
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Oxford Middle School (Grades 7-8) 2F0aZ”2 Szpz)rlzr;g
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 412 4.05
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 4.06 4.06
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 3.51 3.51
4. | feel safe at my school. 3.40 3.28
5. I believe school rules are consistently enforced. 3.46 3.44
6. | think my school is clean. 219 217
7. I believe my principal is a good leader. 3.76 3.76
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 3.48 3.41
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 3.02 2.93
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 3.63 3.60
11. I set learning goals and track my progress. 3.35 3.23
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 3.72 3.67
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 3.18 3.02
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 3.37 3.28
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 2.69 2.50
16. | like going to my school each day. 2.96 2.79
17. | feel like I belong at school. 3.37 3.23
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 3.71 3.68
19. | regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic progress. 3.34 3.28
20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 3.84 3.78
Overall Mean 3.41 3.33
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Oxford High School 2':)62"2 Sz%rizngjg
1. | believe my learning is important at my school. 4.08 4.03
2. | enjoy specials or electives. 4.04 4.01
3. | believe my teachers care about me. 3.63 3.66
4. | feel safe at my school. 343 3.45
5. I believe school rules are consistently enforced. 3.38 3.34
6. | think my school is clean. 3.12 3.13
7. I believe my principal is a good leader. 3.28 3.43
8. | feel safe on the bus (only answer if you ride the bus). 3.76 3.58
9. | feel there are healthy food choices for me to eat at lunch. 3.14 3.13
10. I know how to get help when | have a problem. 3.60 3.57
11. | set learning goals and track my progress. 3.55 3.47
12. | believe my teachers challenge me to think. 3.78 3.76
13. | believe my teachers ask me how | learn best. 3.18 3.14
14. | believe my teachers recognize me for good work. 3.55 3.47
15. | feel students are nice or show respect to each other at my school. 2.95 297
16. | like going to my school each day. 2.93 2.87
17. | feel like | belong at school. 3.26 3.26
18. | feel my family is treated nicely or with respect at my school. 3.70 3.68
19. | regularly receive feedback from my teachers about my academic 338 334
progress.

20. | have opportunities to be successful at my school. 3.89 3.88
Overall Mean 3.48 3.46
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Appendix

In the 2022-23 academic year, the Net Promoter Score metric was added to multiple surveys conducted by Studer
Education partners: Employee, Parent/Caregiver, and Student Experience Surveys. The Net Promoter Score
measures a loyalty relationship between an organization and the survey participants. The scores are categorized into
3 areas: Detractors (unhappy, dissatisfied stakeholders), Passives (“on the fence’/neutral stakeholders), and
Promoters (engaged, enthusiastic stakeholders). The NPS can range from -100 (lowest, everyone is a Detractor) to
+100 (highest, everyone is a Promoter). The NPS is calculated by subtracting the percentage of Detractors from the
percentage of Promoters.

When interpreting the NPS, the following guidelines may be helpful:
-100 to 0: there are more detractors than promoters and a good opportunity for improvement
0 to 30: good performance, opportunity for improvement
30 to 50: strong performance, sustain or grow
50 to 100: excellent performance, sustain
The NPS questions for Student Experience were:

1. How likely are you to recommend your school as a good place to learn?

In the first round of surveys administered in Fall 2022-March 2023, baseline NPS metrics were established for 17
partners.

1. How likely are you to recommend your school as a good place to learn?
Individual Partner NPS ranged from -29.21 to 35.75

Average Partner Network NPS: 1.26

45,320 students responded over 17 partners.
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